

GAHC010252322022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./335/2022

MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN @ MUSTAKIN @ KHUJU
S/O BANISH UDDIN,
VILL.- BORABALU,
P.O.- HAJIRHAT,
P.S.- SUKCHAR,
DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783128.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

2:ABED HUSSAIN
S/O MOFFIUL HOQUE
VILL.- BORABALU
P.O.- HAJIRHAT
P.S.- SUKCHAR
DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783128

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S C BISWAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

Date : 24-02-2023

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

As LCR has arrived, Registry to prepare the Paper Book and list the matter after preparation of the same.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant