

GAHC010252332022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

CrI.A./335/2022

MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN @ MUSTAKIN @ KHUJU
S/O BANISH UDDIN

VILL.- BORABALU

P.O.- HAJIRHAT

P.S.- SUKCHAR

DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783128.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY P.P.
ASSAM.

2:ABED HUSSAIN
S/O MOFFIUL HOQUE

VILL.- BORABALU

P.O.- HAJIRHAT

P.S.- SUKCHAR

DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783128.

Advocate for : MR. S C BISWAS
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/798/2022

MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN @ MUSTAKIN @ KHUJU
S/O BANISH UDDIN, VILL.- BORABALU, P.O.- HAJIRHAT, P.S.-
SUKCHAR, DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM,
PIN- 783128.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

2:ABED HUSSAIN
S/O MOFFIUL HOQUE
VILL.- BORABALU
P.O.- HAJIRHAT
P.S.- SUKCHAR
DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM, PIN- 783128

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S C BISWAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

24-03-2023

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J)

Ms. U. Nanda, learned counsel represents the appellant/applicant.

Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned Additional Public Prosecutor represents the State respondent.

LCRs have been received.

Registry is directed to prepare paper book and list the matters after four weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant