

GAHC010252322022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./335/2022

MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN @ MUSTAKIN @ KHUJU
S/O BANISH UDDIN,
VILL.- BORABALU,
P.O.- HAJIRHAT,
P.S.- SUKCHAR,
DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783128.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

2:ABED HUSSAIN
S/O MOFFIUL HOQUE
VILL.- BORABALU
P.O.- HAJIRHAT
P.S.- SUKCHAR
DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783128

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S C BISWAS, MR. D BORA,MR. N MAHAJAN,MR. P K DAS,MR. A CHAUDHURY,MS A BORAH,MRS R BEGUM,MS. J GHOSH,MR P KATAKI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR A TEWARI, AMICUS CURIAE R2

Linked Case : **I.A.(Crl.)/798/2022**
In Crl. A./335/2022

MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN @ MUSTAKIN @ KHUJU
S/O BANISH UDDIN
VILL.- BORABALU
P.O.- HAJIRHAT
P.S.- SUKCHAR

DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783128.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY P.P.
ASSAM.

2:ABED HUSSAIN
S/O MOFFIUL HOQUE
VILL.- BORABALU
P.O.- HAJIRHAT
P.S.- SUKCHAR
DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783128.

Advocate for : MR. S C BISWAS
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA

ORDER

07-03-2025

(S. K. Medhi, J)

On a request made on behalf of the appellant, list after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant